
EXHIBIT 9 

 

CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY 

Board Meeting 
September 26, 2019 
 

RESOLUTION TO RATIFY AGREEMENT WITH BRAVO WELLNESS LLC FOR 
WELLNESS INCENTIVE PROGRAM SERVICES 

 
 

WHEREAS, On October 18, 2012, the Board of Trustees of the Cleveland Public Library 

authorized an agreement with BRAVO Wellness LLC (“BRAVO”) to provide 

Wellness Incentive Program services on behalf of the Library for a three-

year period; and 

WHEREAS, On September 17, 2015 and September 13, 2016, this Board authorized the 

Library to execute agreements with BRAVO to provide Wellness Incentive 

Program services on behalf of the Library for one year terms, and on May 

18, 2017, this Board authorized the Library to execute an agreement with 

BRAVO to provide Wellness Incentive Program services for two years 

through 2019; and 

WHEREAS, Effective July 8, 2017, the Library entered into the amendment to the 

agreement with BRAVO extending the Wellness Incentive Program 

Services through July 8, 2019; and 

WHEREAS, Effective May 1, 2019, the Cleveland Public Library entered into an 

amendment to the agreement approved by this Board on May 18, 2017 to 

cover BRAVO’s 2019 wellness screenings, which amendment extended the 

term of the agreement through December 31, 2020 at no additional cost to 

the Library; and  

WHEREAS, The Executive Director hereby requests that the Board of Trustees of the 

Cleveland Public Library ratify the amendment entered into with BRAVO 

extending the term of the agreement through December 31, 2020; now 

therefore be it  

RESOLVED, That the Board of Trustees of the Cleveland Public Library hereby ratifies 

and approves the agreement entered into with BRAVO Wellness LLC to 

extend the current term of the agreement through December 31, 2020. 

 

 










	Ex9_Ratify Bravo 2019-2020
	Ex9_Attach



